RECORDA

ŀ

06-22-2005 103025608

Our Ref.: 117-449

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O.	Box	1450

ox 1450 drig VA 22313 1450 / 12 / 3

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Miguel MULET-PARADA	2. Ivaine and address of fecciving party(les).
Julia Alison NOBLE	Name: Isis Innovation Limited
Julia Alisoli NOBLE	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Ewert House Ewert Place
	Summertown
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Summertown
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Oxford
☐ Merger	State/Country: United Kingdom
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: OX1 3 PJ
Other	
Execution Date: May 28, 27, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/432,376	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	· · · — —
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	of Total number of applications & patents involved.
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total for (27 CED 2.41)
Name: Anthon D. Crossford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed
Total and Addition	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOTION	E THIS COLOR
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
O Statements and signature	
9. Statements and signature.	Attended to the control of the contr
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Arthur D. Crowford	1 10 2000
Arthur R. Crawford	June 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signa	pure Date
Reg. No. 25,327	
Total number of pages including original	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
1	

00000130 10432376 06/18/2003 GFREY1

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

747098

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		(1)	Miguel MULET-P	ARADA of: St Cross	College Oxford C	OX1 3LZ the United Kir	ngdom
		(2)		LE Department of Eng X1 3PJ the United Kir		University of Oxford	Parks
						and valuable considerations assign, transfer and se	
(Assignee)	(5)		Isis Innovation Lin	nited British body co	rporate		
(Address)	(6)	of	Ewert House Ewert Place Summertown Oxford OX2 7SG United Kingdom				
(Other	territ	ories, d	ependencies and poss	essions, and for the cou in the invention, and a	intry of	erest for the United State patent and any Letters Pa	
Countries) (Title)	(8)		may granted therefor,			(Case No)	
` ,	Unit			nas (have) executed on t on even date, then has		an application for pater	nt in the
	(9)	on				or has already filed in	;
	(10)	U.S. a	ppln Serial Number	10/432,376	filed on		
	(11)		ndersigned acknowled ion was made	ges an obligation of as	signment of this in	vention to said assignee	at the time the
interference wassignments in act which may Property or single 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The further identification of the coordation of the state of	which render to the under that he under that he under that he under that he under this control of this control	may be connection we consumed the construction was agreement of the construction of th	declared and any contivith such applications in connection with clants. agree(s) to perform a e. hereby authorize(s) a g from said applications, and hereby conversely have) not executed hereby grant(s) the firmay be necessary to cont.	anuing or divisional app as the Assignee may d aims or provisions of t ill affirmative acts which and request(s) the Common or any division or di- tants that he has (they lead and will not execute, arm of Nixon and Vanc	plications thereof a leem necessary or each term at least of the International Continuity of the Internation of Pater visions or continuity of the power of the p	ver to insert on this assig s of the United States Pa	ate perform any of Industrial id United Letters patent ssignee, as therein
III WILI	1035 W	mereor,	executed by the under	asigned on the date(s) c	pposite the unders	agned signature(s).	
Date X	Ma	y 200	Signature of Inve	entor v			<u>_(1)</u> _
Date X	·		Signature of Inve	enton		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_(2)
Witne	ssed b	У		, ,	1.		
Witness	16	7 (U.D. Scite	enk 1/. G	<u>ull</u> Date	28/05/03	
Witness M	vt	Lys	t ma	RTIN LYSTER)	Date	28/05/2003	

PATENT _ REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

			•	
(Inventors)		(1)	Miguel MIII FT-PAPADA of: St Cross (College Oxford OX1 3LZ the United Kingdom
		(2)	•	neering Science University of Oxford Parks
			consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable considerations paid to n, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(Assignee)	(5)		Isis Innovation Limited British body corp	porate
(Address)	(6)	of	Ewert House Ewert Place Summertown O	exford OX2 7SG United Kingdom
(Other Countries)	territ	ories, de	ependencies and possessions, and for the coun	ight, title and interest for the United States, its stry of applications for patent and any Letters Patent
(Title)	(8)	DETE	CTION OF FEATURES IN IMAGES	(Case No)
	Unit		nich the undersigned has (have) executed on e s of America or, if not on even date, then has	ven date herewith an application for patent in the executed
	(9)	on		or has already filed in
	(10)	U.S. a	ppln Serial Number 10/432,276	filed on
	(11)		ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assition was made	gnment of this invention to said assignee at the time the
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sire. 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and	which render to the under the under the states are entited that he under the under the under the the the under the the under the the the under the	may be detection we eccessary agreeme ersigned Assigned resulting re interese has (the ersigned in which	declared and any continuing or divisional applyith such applications as the Assignee may define connection with claims or provisions of the ints. agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which e. hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Comming from said application or any division or divisest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, and hereby grant(s) the firm of Nixon and Vande may be necessary to desirable in order to committee the such as the second of the second o	em necessary or expedient and further to perform any e International Convention for Protection of Industrial may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United unication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent isions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as ave) full right to convey the entire interest herein
In witi	ness w	hereof,	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned signature(s).
Date X			Signature of Inventor	(1)
			Signature of Inventor	JA160 (2)

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 016695 FRAME: 0688